
NOTICE INVITING 
TENDER 

 

Office of issue                            :    Secretary, Tea Board, Kolkata 

 

Tender No                                  :    TENDER NO. 20(09)/2023/PROM 

 

Last date/Time of submission of Bids       :    10.05.2023  at 1500 Hrs.  

 

Tender for designing (along with Audio visual requirement), construction and fabrication of INDIA 
TEA EXPERIENCE ZONE (India Tea Pavilion) for Tea Board India and the pavilions of Spices Board, 

Coffee Board and APEDA at Kevadia (Gujarat)   
 

Bids through E-Procurement Solution are invited by Tea Board India, a statutory body under Ministry 
of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India, for designing (along with Audio visual requirement), 
construction and fabrication of INDIA TEA EXPERIENCE ZONE (India Tea Pavilion) for Tea Board India 
and the pavilions of Spices Board, Coffee Board and APEDA at Kevadia (Gujarat) on the sidelines of the 
G20 Meeting to be held at Kevadia (Gujarat) on 19-21 June, 2023. 
 
Manual Bids shall not be entertained. 
 
Tender documents may be downloaded from www.gem.gov.in as per the schedule as given in Key 
Events and Dates (tentatively) as under: 
 

Sl No Information Dates/Details 

1 Tender Document Download start date 19.04.2023 

2 Pre-Bid Meeting 25.04.2023 

3 Tender Document Submission start date 01.05.2023 

4 Tender Document Submission end date  10.05.2023 

 
The GeM Bid no. for this Tender is GEM/2023/B/3363405. 
 
Pre-Bid Meeting shall be held at the scheduled date at 1500 Hrs at Tea Board India Head Office, 14, 
B.T.M. Sarani, Kolkata 700001. 
 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amounting to Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs) should be submitted 
in the form of Bank Guarantee/Insurance Surety Bond only (with validity of 45 days beyond the final 
bid validity period). 
 
Bidders who submit their Tenders without the above-mentioned Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will 

be summarily rejected. 

http://www.gem.gov.in/

